



# **Jaihind College of Engineering**

Gat No. 441, Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410 511.
Tel. - 02132-242027, 9960662727, Fax No. - 02132-242465.
Website: www.jaihindedu.in Email: jcoekuran@gmail.com
AN ISO 14001:2004 EMS CERTIFIED INSTITUTE

(Approved by AICTE, Recognised by DTE and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Hon'ble Tatyasaheb Gunjal, Founder President

DTE Code - EN6609

# Bhimashankar Karandak 2K19

Venue: Nalanda English medium school, Manchar.

Date: 16th to 21th of January 2019.

D.G. walse patil Foundation organises a cultural festival every year; "Bhimashankar Karandak". Jaihind College of Engineering, Kuran had participated in Bhimashankar Karandak 2k19 event. It was taken place on 16th to 21th of January 2019 at Nalanda English medium school, Manchar. "Bhimashankar Karandak" has been conceptualised by the MLA Hon. Diliprao Walse patil. and the sponsored by Parg Milk Food Ltd. And Bhimashankar Sahakari Sugar Factory.

### **Name of Participants:**

### \*Singing\*

- 1- Tamahane Sonal
- 2- Chinchpure B

#### \*Mono Act\*

- 1- Aishwarya B
- 2- Pratiksha Chavan

#### \*Dance Duet\*

- 1- Pratiksha & group
- 2- Shweta Jadhav & GROUP

#### \*Solo\*

- 1- Aishwarya awate
- 2- Mane Pratik

## \*Group Dance\*

- 1- Krishna leela
- 2- Mauli group













A.B. Mane Cultural Coordinator